Scope of Work, hereto, or until the parties mutually agree that all contractual obligations have been fulfilled. (the

"Term").

3. FIRM's services and performance will be in accordance with Exhibit A – Scope of Work, hereto.

4. The total cost for the Project will not exceed Two Hundred Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-One Dollars and

19/100 ($204,891.19), per Exhibit B – Time/Cost Allocation, hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have entered into this Amendment, as approved by the Marion County Board

of County Commissioners, on the date of the last signature below. 

MARION COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUB-

[...]

remain in full force and effect. 

2. This Amendment, along with Exhibits A and B, renews the Agreement for eleven ( 11) months, 
effective upon Board approval and ending September 30, 2021 (the "Term"). 

3. The total cost for the Amendment will not exceed Five Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand, Eight 
Hundred Twenty-Seven dollars and Zero Cents ($582,827.00). 

4. This Amendment adds the following provisions to the Agreement: 
• Governing Law. Law, Venue, Waiver of Jury Trial, and Attorney's Fees: This Agreement 

and all the Contract Documents shall be construed according to the laws of Florida and shall not be